



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018, IA No.7621/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.S.C.Kalra and Mr.Indramani,
Advs.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **29.05.2018**

IA No.7622/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 268/2018, IA No.7621/2018

Summons of the suit and notice of application be issued to the defendants by all modes on filing of PF/RC returnable before the Joint Registrar on 16.08.2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 29, 2018

VLD