

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 268/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.S C Kalra & Mr.Indra Mani,
Advocate

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms Jyoti Narang, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.08.2018

Learned counsel for all defendants seeks time for filing written statement.

Let same be filed within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party who shall file replication within three weeks on receipt of copy of written statement.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 25.9.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 16, 2018/gk