

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 268/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. S.C. Kalra, Advocate

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Ms. Jyoti Narang, Advocate for
defendant no.1 to 3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.10.2018

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 that written statement, publication and condonation of delay has been filed yesterday vide diary nos. 395677, 395797, 395776. Same are awaited.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has not received the copies of the aforesaid documents.

Defendant no. 1 to 3 to ensure supply of the copies of written statement, publication and condonation of delay.

List the matter for further proceedings on 30.11.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2018/sk