

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 268/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. S.C.Kalra, Advocate

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms Jyoti Narang & Mr.Prashant
Narang, Advocate for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.11.2018**

Written statement & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed on behalf of D-1 to 3.

Learned counsel for D-1 to 3 submits that he has filed condonation of delay in filing written statement also but same is not listed.

This IA is awaited.

Earlier D-2 appeared in this matter & sought time on behalf of all five defendants in filing written statement but written statement has been filed only on behalf of D-1 to 3.

As per office note, summons of suit earlier issued to D-4 & 5 received back unserved.

In the circumstances, fresh summons be issued to D-4 & 5 on PF & RC for 28.1.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 30, 2018/gk