

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.S.C.Kalra, Advocate

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Jyoti Narang, Advocate for R-1
to 3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.05.2019**

Cost of Rs.2500/- paid on behalf of D-1,2 & 3 to learned counsel for plaintiff .

D-4 & 5 failed to file written statements. Their right to file written statement closed.

D-1 to 3 have already filed written statement.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks one more opportunity for filing replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents .

Let same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 8.7.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 06, 2019/gk