

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 268/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.S.C.Kalra & Mr.J.Mani, Advocate

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.08.2019**

Replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by plaintiff.

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by D-1 to 3, D-1 to 3 have admitted total 5 same documents filed by plaintiff which are marked as Ex. P1 to P5.

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by plaintiff, plaintiff has admitted 3 documents filed by D-1 to 3 which are marked as Ex. D1 to D3.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per Provision of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018 within two weeks.

List for completion of pleadings on 4.9.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 09, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum