



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018 & I.A. 7621/2018**

**SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA** ..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.S.C. Kalra & Ms.Indra Mani,**  
**Advocates.**

versus

**SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: **Ms.Jyoti Narang, Advocate for**  
**D-1 to D-3.**  
**Mr.Kush Sharma, Advocate for**  
**D-4 & D-5.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**  
**30.09.2019**

%

List on 15.01.2020.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

*'pv's*