

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**
SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff
Through: None

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **14.08.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Pleadings are complete *qua* defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Written statement already filed by defendant Nos.4 and 5. Written statement was permitted to be taken on record subject to payment of reduced cost of Rs.15,000/- vide order dated 13.02.2020.

Replication to the written statement of defendant Nos.4 and 5 though filed by the plaintiff has been returned under objections. Plaintiff is directed to remove the objections and re-file the replication.

List the matter for payment of cost report and for completion of pleadings on 05.10.2020.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2020
neelam