



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through None

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Kush Sharma, Adv. for D-4 & 5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
05.10.2020

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

It is stated by learned counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5 that he wants to comply the order dated 14.08.2020.

At request, relist on 21.10.2020.

All other dates, if any, before Joint Registrar (Judicial) stands cancelled.

Order sheet be uploaded immediately.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 5, 2020/cd