



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**
SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr.Nischay Nigam, Adv. for D4&5
(through video conferencing)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.10.2020**

Today is physical hearing of this Court vide office Order No.1056/ORG./DHC/2020 dated 09.10.2020.

Written statement filed by defendant Nos.4 and 5 along with the affidavit of admission/denial vide diary No. 81236 dated 27.01.2020.

Learned counsel for defendant Nos.4&5 has stated at Bar that the cost as directed vide order dated 13.02.2020 has been paid yesterday. Accordingly, written statement of defendant Nos.4&5 stands taken on record.

Replication be filed *qua* the written statement filed by defendant Nos.4&5 along with affidavit of admission/denial in case, any document has been filed within the stipulated time period.

Thereafter, parties to file their joint schedule of documents in accordance with amended Delhi High Court Rules.

List the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and for marking of exhibits on 09.12.2020.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2020

neelam