



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

**SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA** ..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS**..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sahil Kalia, Adv. for D4-5.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**09.12.2020**

**THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

Pleadings already stand completed *qua* defendant Nos.1 to 3.

On the last date of hearing, plaintiff had been directed to file replication *qua* written statement filed by defendant Nos.4 and 5 as well as joint schedule of documents. Orders have not been complied with.

Plaintiff is directed to comply with previous orders. It is noteworthy that replication shall form part of the record only in accordance with law.

Further, parties shall file joint schedule of documents as per amended Delhi High Court rules.

List the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 29.01.2021 at 12.00 Noon.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 9, 2020/neelam**