



\$~5(en bloc matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018, I.A. 7621/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.12.2020

(Video-Conferencing)

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. Issue court notice without process fee to the learned counsel who have filed vakalatnama on behalf of the parties or, where no vakalatnama has been filed, to the parties themselves, returnable on 19th March, 2021.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 14, 2020/ss