



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.S.C. Kalra, Adv.**

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS..... Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.01.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks short adjournment for filing replication and joint schedule of documents. Be filed in accordance with law.

List the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **08.03.2021 at 12.00 Noon.**

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2021

neelam