



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Indra Mani, Adv.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv. for D4 and 5
(through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.03.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that costs of Rs. 15,000/- has been received from defendant no.4&5.

So far as replication is concerned, same was filed vide diary no. 303931 dated 26.02.2020, however, returned under objections. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks one weeks' time to move appropriate application to bring the replication on record in accordance with law.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. **19.03.2021** for further directions.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 8, 2021

neelam