



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 268/2018 & I.A. 7621/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Kalra & Ms. Indra Mani,
Advocates.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate for
deceased D-1.

Mr. Kush Sharma & Mr. Shubhankar,
Advocates for D4 & D5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

22.07.2022

Defendant No. 1 is stated to have passed away on 17.04.2020. An application to bring on record the LRs of deceased defendant No. 1 is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the LRs of deceased defendant No. 1 undertakes to bring the application on record.

Learned counsel for the parties have also indicated that parties are willing to attempt a mediated settlement in the matter in the meantime.

Before sending the parties to mediation however, let the LRs of deceased defendant No. 1 be brought on record.

Re-notify on 09th September 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JULY 22, 2022/uj