



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 268/2018 & I.A. 7621/2018,**
SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate for legal
heirs of D-1.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate for D-2
and 3.
Mr. Kush Sharma with Ms. Asiya
Khan, Advocates for D- 4 and 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.09.2022

I.A. 14703/2022

By way of this application, the legal representatives of defendant No. 1, who passed away on 17.04.2020, seek to be substituted and brought on record instead of the said defendant.

2. The legal representatives who seek to be substituted are : Smt. Janki Khosla/wife, Sh. Rachit Khosla/son and Smt. Ruchi Arora/daughter of deceased defendant No. 1/Praveen Kumar Khosla.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the other parties, as above, accept notice; and submit that they have no objection to the application being allowed.
5. Accordingly the application is allowed; and the aforesaid legal representatives of deceased defendant No. 1 are impleaded as defendants Nos. 1(a), 1(b) and 1(c).



6. Let an amended memo of parties be filed by the plaintiff, before the next date.
7. Application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 268/2018

8. As jointly request by learned counsel, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, with a request to the learned Organizing Secretary of the Mediation Centre to appoint an appropriate mediator in the matter.
9. Let the parties approach the Mediation Centre on Tuesday *i.e.* 13th September 2022 at 02:30 p.m. for the purpose.
10. A copy of this order be sent to the learned Organizing Secretary of the Mediation Centre, for information and compliance.
11. Counsel submits that Mr. Rachit Khosla has undergone a medical procedure; and will be available for mediation after 02 weeks.
12. The learned Mediator appointed may take account of this fact.
13. Awaiting the outcome of mediation, list on 06th December 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2022

ds