



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018 I.A.7621/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Kalra & Mr. Indra Mani,
Adv.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Kush Sharma & Mr. Shubhankar,
Adv. for R-4 & R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.12.2022

Mediation in the matter is stated to have culminated without any amicable resolution. In the circumstances, list before the concerned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents and for further proceedings on 21.12.2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2022

ns