



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 268/2018 and IA No. 7621/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. C. Kalra and Ms.
Indra Manz, Advocates
appeared physically

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, advocate
for Defendant No. 1 and Mr.
Kush Sharma, advocate for
Defendant No. 4 & 5
appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.12.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 21883/2022 (u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC)

This is a fresh application filed by LR of deceased defendant no.1 for seeking certain amendment in written statement of defendant no.1.

None has appeared for plaintiff or other defendants.

Notice be issued to all the opposite parties on filing of PF within 15 days, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and *dasti*. Affidavit of service be filed atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from the date of service with advance copy to the opposite parties

Put up for further hearing on 14th April, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2022/ankit