



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through:
versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for LR's of
D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.12.2022

IA No.22361/2022

Issue notice to the non-applicants, on necessary steps being taken by the defendant no.1/applicant, through all permissible modes, including electronically. *Dasti* in addition.

Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 14.04.2023, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2022/cl