



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018, IA 21883/2022, IA 22631/2022**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Indra Mani, Adv.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat sharma , Adv. for D-1 (Through
VC) rajatsharma_advocate@yahoo.com
Mr. Wasim Khan, Adv. for D-2, M.
7982268882. wasimm.khan04@gmail.com
Mr. Nischaya Nigam, Ms. Vagmi Singh,
Advs. for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **19.02.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA 21883/2022 (Application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by LR's of defendant no.1)

Reply of plaintiff and defendant no.2 is on record. At request, copy of reply of defendant no.2 be supplied by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 to Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no.1 today itself by way of e-mail. Parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs in the attendance. Last and final opportunity is given to applicant for filing Rejoinder within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.



IA 22361/2022 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1A CPC filed by LR's of defendant no.1)

Reply of plaintiff is on record. At request, last and final opportunity is granted to applicant for filing rejoinder within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Defendant no.2 has not filed any reply. No further opportunity can be granted to defendant no.2 for filing reply. **Right of defendant no.2 to file reply to this IA stands closed.**

Be fixed for completion of pleadings in both the IAs and for further hearing on 15.04.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/SM