



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Kalra, Mr. Inder Mani, Advs.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for legal heirs of D-1
(Through VC)
Mr. Wasim Khan, Adv. for D-2
M.7982268882 wasimm.khan04@gmail.com
Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr. Nishchaya Nigam,
Ms. Vagmi Singh, Advs. for D-4&5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
15.04.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 29.07.2024.

READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2024/sm