



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 268/2018
SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Kalra & Mr. R.K.
Singh, Advs.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for LR
of D-1 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Wasim Khan, Adv. for D-2
(Mobile No.7982268882 & e-
mail ID wasimm.khan04@gmail.com)
Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr.
Nishchaya Nigam and Ms.Vagmi
Singh, Advs. for D-4 (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
29.07.2024

%

**IA 22361/2022 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1A CPC filed
by LR of defendant no.1)**

1. Right of defendant no.2 to file reply to the captioned IA has already been closed vide order dated 19/02/2024.
2. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
3. Rejoinder to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

**IA 21883/2022 (Application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed
by LR of defendant no.1)**



4. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of plaintiff and defendant no.2.
5. Rejoinder to the reply filed by plaintiff to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
6. Learned counsel for LR of defendant no.1 submits that he has not received copy of the reply filed by defendant no.2.
7. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he will supply copy of the reply filed by defendant no.2 within a week. Let the same be supplied within a week.
8. On receipt of copy of reply, let rejoinder to the reply of defendant no.2 be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
9. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on **26th September, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 29, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any