



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Indra Mani, Adv.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

I.A. 36445/2024

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants to be served through their respective counsels, returnable on 26th September, 2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall place the application for hearing before this Court immediately thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/rv/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any