



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**
SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. S Panwar, Ms. Nividita
Panwar, Mr. Ravi Panwar & Mr.
Nawal Kishor, Advs. (Mobile
No.9312234919)

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for LR's
of D-1 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Wasim Khan & Ms. Ankita
Yadav, Advs. for D-2
(Mobile No.7982268882 & e-
mail ID wasimm.khan04@gmail.com)
Mr. Mohan Kumar & Mr. Vineet
Mohan, Advs. for D-3 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr.
Nishchaya Nigam and Ms. Vagmi
Singh, Advs. for D-4 & 5
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
09.12.2024

CS(OS) 268/2018

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that in the order dated 26/09/2024, it was inadvertently recorded that service report of defendant no.7 is awaited as there are only 5 defendants in the present matter.



2. Perusal of record shows that in the office note, Registry has mentioned that service report of defendant no.7 is awaited.

I.A.No.36906/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1A (3) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.3 for filing additional documents)

3. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of LRs of defendant no.1.
4. Rejoinder has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2 to the reply of LRs of defendant no.1.
5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

I.A.No.36445/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of LRs of defendant no.1 for directions qua with respect to property no.G1/15, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi)

7. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2.
8. Rejoinder thereto has also been filed.
9. Learned counsel for remaining non-applicants seek time to file reply.
10. Let reply to the application be filed on behalf of the remaining non-applicants within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

11. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

IA 22361/2022 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1A CPC fled by LRs of defendant no.1)

12. Right of defendant no.2 to file reply to the captioned IA has already been closed vide order dated 19/02/2024.
13. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of



plaintiff.

14.Rejoinder to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

IA 21883/2022 (Application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by LRs of defendant no.1)

15.Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of plaintiff and defendant no.2.

16.Rejoinder to the reply filed by plaintiff to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

17.Let reply to the captioned IA be filed by the remaining non-applicants within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

18.Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

19.Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on **04th March, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 9, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any