



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 268/2018**

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. S. Panwar, Advocate with Ms.
Nividita Panwar and Mr. Ravi
Panwar, Advocates

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Wasim Khan, Advocate for
Defendant for D-2 (Through VC)
Mr. Kush Sharma and Ms. Vagmi
Singh, Advocates for D-4 and D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.12.2024**

I.A. 48032/2024 (Application under Section 151 filed by plaintiff for passing necessary orders on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff states that he would be satisfied if the direction is issued that the pending I.A. No. 7621/2018 will be heard and disposed of on the next date of hearing.
2. He states that there is no next date of hearing fixed in this matter before the Court for hearing the application i.e. I.A. No. 7621/2018
3. This matter is, therefore, directed to be listed before Court on **15.04.2025**.
4. It is accordingly hereby directed that I.A. No. 7621/2018 shall be



heard and disposed of on the next date of hearing.

5. It is clarified that no adjournment will be granted to either party on the said date.

6. With the aforesaid directions, this application stands disposed of.

7. The parties shall ensure that pleadings are complete before the said date of hearing.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 12, 2024/rhc/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any