



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 268/2018
SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Baloni, Ms. Nividita
Panwar & Mr. Naval Kishor,
Advs. With plaintiff in person.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for LRs
of D-1 with Mr. Rachit Sharma,
LR of D-1 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Wasim Khan, Mr. Zubair
Ahmed, Mr. Karan Chaudhary &
Mr. Digvijay Singh Tokas, Advs.
for D-2
Mr. Sumit Sharma & Ragini
Agarwal, Advs. for D-4 & 5

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
03.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **14th October, 2025.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/nk