



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 31478/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 268/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Panwar and Ms. Nividita
Panwar, Advocates.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA &
ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate for LR
of D-1.
Mr. Sumit Sharma and Ms. Ragini
Agarwal, Advocates for D-4 and D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

I.A. 31478/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2-A of CPC, 1908)

1. Issue notice to the defendant no.2 through counsel.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within three (2) weeks.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 10th February, 2026, i.e. the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

Vivek/-