



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 32520/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 268/2018

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Panwar and Ms. Nividita
Panwar, Advocates.

versus

SH. PRAVEEN KUMAR KHOSLA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate for LRs
of D-1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma and Ms. Ragini
Agarwal, Advocates for D-4 and D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

23.12.2025

I.A. 32520/2025 (u/O VII Rule 14(3) of CPC, 1908)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff/applicant seeking permission to file additional documents as described in paragraph 7 of the application.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants.
4. Reply(ies) be filed within three (3) weeks.
5. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
6. List on 10th February, 2026, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/Vivek/-